

Resolution 2020-02

RESOLUTION of the BOARD OF DIRECTORS San Juan River Village Property Owners Association / San Juan River Resort, Inc.

ADOPTION OF COMMUNITY GUIDEBOOK

WHEREAS, to enforce the Bylaws, Covenants, and Rules and Regulations of the San Juan River Village Property Owners Association, which power is granted to the Board of Directors, it is the desire of the Board of Directors to adopt a Community Guidebook.

RESOLVED, as of this date, 15th of December, 2020, to adopt a Community Guidebook. The San Juan River Village Property Owners Association Board of Directors also resolves to allow minor adjustments and edits of the Guidebook from time to time to align with the Bylaws, Covenants, and Rules and Regulations of the San Juan River Village Property Owners Association.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of Directors of San Juan River Village Property Owners Association. has caused this Resolution to be executed by the current Board of Directors of the Association, this 15th of December, 2020.

SAN JUAN RIVER VILLAGE PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION

By:

Steve Wilkins, President